CorePro InstantFit T8
LEDs have been
proven to work with
216 different ballasts,
delivering even light
output, proven energy
savings and a long
average lifetime.

Bulb Shape T8
General Information
Order Code Full Product Name Cap-Base Nominal lifetime
929001307804 35T8/96-3500 IF FA8 10/1 FA8 50,000 hour(s)
929001314604 35T8/96-4000 IF FA8 10/1 FA8 50,000 hour(s)
929001897204 30T8/COR/96-835/IF39/G/FA8 10/1 FA8 50,000 hour(s)
929001897434 28T8/COR/96-850/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 FA8 50,000 hour(s)
929001343034 14T8/COR/48-830/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 G13 70,000 hour(s)
929001343134 14T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 G13 70,000 hour(s)
929001343234 14T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 G13 70,000 hour(s)
Order Code Full Product Name Cap-Base Nominal lifetime
929001343334 14T8/COR/48-850/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 G13 70,000 hour(s)
929001991734 10T8/COR/48-840/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 G13 70,000 hour(s)
929001991834 10T8/COR/48-850/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 G13 70,000 hour(s)
929002252734 10T8/COR/48-830/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 G13 70,000 hour(s)
929002252834 10T8/COR/48-835/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 G13 70,000 hour(s)
929003556504 11.5T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 25/1 G13 50,000 hour(s)
929003556604 11.5T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 25/1 G13 50,000 hour(s)
Corepro InstantFit (UL Type-A) T8
3Product family leaflet, 2026, February 3 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Cap-Base Nominal lifetime
929003556704 28T8/COR/96-835/IF40/G/FA8 10/1 FA8 50,000 hour(s)
Order Code Full Product Name Cap-Base Nominal lifetime
929003556804 28T8/COR/96-840/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 FA8 50,000 hour(s)
Light Technical
Order Code Full Product Name Beam Angle (Nom) Correlated Color Temperature (Nom) Color rendering index (CRI) Color Code Luminous Flux
929001307804 35T8/96-3500 IF FA8 10/1 180 degree(s) 3500 K 82 835 4,000 lm
929001314604 35T8/96-4000 IF FA8 10/1 180 degree(s) 4000 K 82 840 4,200 lm
929001897204 30T8/COR/96-835/IF39/G/FA8 10/1 240 degree(s) 3500 K 80 835 3,950 lm
929001897434 28T8/COR/96-850/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 240 degree(s) 5000 K 80 850 4,200 lm
929001343034 14T8/COR/48-830/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 220 degree(s) 3000 K 82 830 2,000 lm
929001343134 14T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 220 degree(s) 3500 K 82 835 2,000 lm
929001343234 14T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 220 degree(s) 4000 K 82 840 2,100 lm
929001343334 14T8/COR/48-850/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 220 degree(s) 5000 K 82 850 2,100 lm
929001991734 10T8/COR/48-840/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 220 degree(s) 4000 K 82 840 1,600 lm
929001991834 10T8/COR/48-850/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 220 degree(s) 5000 K 82 850 1,600 lm
929002252734 10T8/COR/48-830/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 220 degree(s) 3000 K 82 830 1,500 lm
929002252834 10T8/COR/48-835/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 220 degree(s) 3500 K 82 835 1,500 lm

929003556804 28T8/COR/96-840/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 35K to 150K Hz 35K to 150K Hz 28 W 0.5 s 60 W
Temperature
Order Code Full Product Name T-Case Maximum (Nom)
929001307804 35T8/96-3500 IF FA8 10/1 45 °C
929001314604 35T8/96-4000 IF FA8 10/1 45 °C
929001897204 30T8/COR/96-835/IF39/G/FA8 10/1 45 °C
929001897434 28T8/COR/96-850/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 45 °C
929001343034 14T8/COR/48-830/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 50 °C
929001343134 14T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 50 °C
Order Code Full Product Name T-Case Maximum (Nom)
929001343234 14T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 50 °C
929001343334 14T8/COR/48-850/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 50 °C
929001991734 10T8/COR/48-840/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 50 °C
929001991834 10T8/COR/48-850/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 50 °C
929002252734 10T8/COR/48-830/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 50 °C
929002252834 10T8/COR/48-835/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 50 °C
Corepro InstantFit (UL Type-A) T8
4Product family leaflet, 2026, February 3 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name T-Case Maximum (Nom)
929003556504 11.5T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 25/1 40 °C
929003556604 11.5T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 25/1 40 °C
Order Code Full Product Name T-Case Maximum (Nom)
929003556704 28T8/COR/96-835/IF40/G/FA8 10/1 45 °C
929003556804 28T8/COR/96-840/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 45 °C
Controls and Dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
929001307804 35T8/96-3500 IF FA8 10/1 No
929001314604 35T8/96-4000 IF FA8 10/1 No
929001897204 30T8/COR/96-835/IF39/G/FA8 10/1 No
929001897434 28T8/COR/96-850/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 No
929001343034 14T8/COR/48-830/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
929001343134 14T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
929001343234 14T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
929001343334 14T8/COR/48-850/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
929001991734 10T8/COR/48-840/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
929001991834 10T8/COR/48-850/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
929002252734 10T8/COR/48-830/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
929002252834 10T8/COR/48-835/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
929003556504 11.5T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 25/1 No
929003556604 11.5T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 25/1 No
929003556704 28T8/COR/96-835/IF40/G/FA8 10/1 No
929003556804 28T8/COR/96-840/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 No
Approval and Application
Order Code Full Product Name Ambient temperature range
929001307804 35T8/96-3500 IF FA8 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001314604 35T8/96-4000 IF FA8 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001897204 30T8/COR/96-835/IF39/G/FA8 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001897434 28T8/COR/96-850/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 -20 to +45 °C
929001343034 14T8/COR/48-830/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001343134 14T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001343234 14T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001343334 14T8/COR/48-850/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001991734 10T8/COR/48-840/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929001991834 10T8/COR/48-850/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929002252734 10T8/COR/48-830/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C
929002252834 10T8/COR/48-835/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 -20 °C to 45 °C